
 

Har-Bur Middle School 

School Phone Number: 860-673-6163 

WHOM DO I CONTACT IF… 
 

This guide is designed to direct parents/guardians in need of assistance to the 
appropriate staff member. If your child is experiencing a crisis you can explore 

 community resources. 
 

Q: I need to report or change an absence for my child? 
 
A: If your child won’t be attending school or if they will be late to school, please report 
their absence and the reason for the absence to the main office before 9:00am.   

• Call & leave a voicemail message: 860-673-6163 and choose option 2 from the 
menu 

• Email: hbmsoffice@region10ct.org (for attendance purposes only) 
 
You can also either click on the link to report an absence as it may be more convenient.  
https://forms.office.com/r/n6PPAdRGen 
 
Q: I have a question about an upcoming school event or activity? 
 
A: Please go to our Har-Bur Website to review copies of Har-Bur Happenings, our bi-
weekly communication. In addition, you can call the school’s main office: 860-673-6163 
with any questions. 
 
Q: I have a concern about my child’s bus stop or another transportation question? 
 
A: For logistics including bus stop locations, routes and staffing issues: 

• All-Star Transportation can be reached at 860-605-9285 
• The Region 10 Public Schools Business Manager can be reached at 860-673-2538 

Ext. 10139 
For discipline and general bus climate questions: 

• The School’s Assistant Principal, Mr. Jesse Darcy for Grades 5 and 6 can be 
reached at ext. 17512 or darcyj@region10ct.org  

• The School’s Dean of Students, Mrs. Rebecca Lewis- Stoll for Grades 7 and 8 
can be reached at ext. 17299 or stollr@region10ct.org  
 

Q: I have a question or can’t access PowerSchool? 
 
A: Contact Mrs. Nicole Wygant, Principal’s Secretary at wygantn@region10ct.org  
 

https://region10ctorg-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/masij_region10ct_org/EbVtUAVfBZRKoDOSgy5ztC8Bf6a-4vrOatoTEgbAujAMTg?e=LX1Vwj
mailto:hbmsoffice@region10ct.org
https://forms.office.com/r/n6PPAdRGen
mailto:darcyj@region10ct.org
mailto:stollr@region10ct.org
mailto:wygantn@region10ct.org


 

Q: I have a question or comment about… 
 
• my child’s academic or social 

emotional progress in a class 
• expectations of my child from a teacher 
• a situation that occurred in a class 
• an assignment given to my child 

• curriculum/units of instruction 
• social incidents involving another 

student 
• general concerns involving your student 

that would be helpful for teachers to 
know 

• Child Study Team and Intervention 
Services 

A: Your child’s teacher(s) (Not sure how to reach them?) Click on Directory - Har-Bur 
Middle School (region10ct.org) 
Q: I have a question about my child’s team, a school event, a field trip or a special 
activity? 
 
A: Reach out to your child’s team leader. 
Team Leaders: 

Team  Name  Email 
Onyx Megan Norton nortonm@region10ct.org  
Amber Todd Adams adamst@region10ct.org  
Turquoise  Lindsey Paganini paganinil@region10ct.org  
Garnet Diane Premus premusd@region10ct.org  
Emerald Mary Jane Dunn dunnm@region10ct.org  
Sapphire Tammi Milius miliust@region10ct.org  
Diamond Dave Sawicki sawickid@region10ct.org  
Purple Matt Weeks weeksm@region10ct.org  
Silver Bob Samudosky samudoskyb@region10ct.org 

 

Q: I have a question or comment about discipline? 
 
A: For Grades 5 and 6, Mr. Jesse Darcy, Assistant Principal, Ext. 17512 
darcyj@region10ct.org  
For Grades 7 and 8, Mrs. Rebecca Lewis-Stoll, Dean of Students, Ext. 17299 
stollr@region10ct.org  
 
Q: I have a question about my child’s mental health/well-being? 
 

Planning and Placement 
Team/Special Education 
Referral Process 
 

504 Plans or General 
Counseling Needs 

Social Work and 
Community Service 

Mrs. Ursula Cleaver 
Special Ed. Coordinator 
cleaveru@region10ct.org  

Mrs. Krystal Payne – Grade 
5 School Counselor 
paynek@region10ct.org 

Ms. Nora Hawley 
Social Worker 
hawleyn@region10ct.org 
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mailto:dunnm@region10ct.org
mailto:miliust@region10ct.org
mailto:sawickid@region10ct.org
mailto:weeksm@region10ct.org
mailto:samudoskyb@region10ct.org
mailto:darcyj@region10ct.org
mailto:stollr@region10ct.org
mailto:cleaveru@region10ct.org
mailto:paynek@region10ct.org
mailto:hawleyn@region10ct.org


 

Ext. 17274 Ext. 17504 
 
Ms. Leslie Hubbard – 
Grade 6 School Counselor 
hubbardh@region10ct.org 
Ext. 17503 
 
Mr. James Mann – Grade 7 
School Counselor 
mannj@region10ct.org 
Ext. 17505 
 
Mrs. Justine Orefice – 
Grade 8 School Counselor 
oreficej@region10ct.org  
Ext. 17513 
 
 

Ext. 17552 
 
Mrs. Sara Fador 
Social Worker 
fadors@region10ct.org 
Ext. 15511 
 
Mrs. Stefanie Gelormino 
School Psychologist 
gelorminos@region10ct.org 
Ext. 17553 

 

Q: I have a question for Nutrition Services (MySchoolBucks Program or Free and 
Reduced-Price Meals Information)? 
 
A: You can contact Ms. Corey MacLaurin, Assistant Director of Nutrition Services at 
maclaurinc@region10cr.org or Margaret Dreher, Director of Nutrition Services at 
dreherm@region10ct.org  
 
Q: I have a question or need to provide information about my child’s medical status? 
 
A: You can contact our nurses, Mrs. Brianna Longo or Mrs. Kristin Belmonte at Ext 17310 
or email them at longob@region10ct.org or belmontek@region10ct.org  
 
Q: I am dissatisfied with answers I have received from other school personnel, or I 
have a question or comment about general school policy? 
 
A: Mr. Joe Masi, Principal, Ext. 17558 masij@region10ct.org  
 

If you are not sure who can help you, call the school office at 860-673-6163 and your call 
will be referred to the appropriate person. You should expect a response within two school 
days from any person on this list.  
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